WAIHEKE
i/‘ BUS COMPANY

SCHOOL BUS
INFORMATION




WAIHEKE
BUS COMPANY

KIA ORA SCHOOL CHILDREN
& PARENTS/CAREGIVERS

ROUTE DESCRIPTION PAGE

S090 Matiatia Ferry Terminal to Te Huruhi Primary School

) : 4
& Waiheke High School The School Bus is one of the safest ways to travel. This booklet is designed
5091 Goodwin Avenue to Te Huruhi Primary School to inform you of all of the school bus routes on Waiheke Island. Detailed
& Waiheke High School 6 maps are provided along with bus stop. We hope that this booklet will help
5092 Waiheke Road to Waiheke Primary School you with pick up and drop off times and perhaps encourage more children
Te Huruhi Primary School & Waiheke High School 8 to travel using a school bus.
S094 Matiatia Ferry Terminal (Palm Road) to 10
Waiheke Primary School
S097 Rocky Bay to Waiheke Primary School, 12
Te Huruhi Primary School & Waiheke High School
Safe way to travel Parents have complete
Always on time peace of mind
AFTERNOON Kids make new friends Economic benefits - you will
save $$$ on fuel in your car
ROUTE DESCRIPTION PAGE Kids learn to take care of their Y
i i Classes can start on time
S087C  Te Huruhi Primary School to Oneroa 14 things (if not we keep lost .
property at the depot or return Less vehicles on the road
5088  Waiheke High School to Rocky Bay 16 it to the school) Better for the environment
Kids learn to manage their time ] ;
S089D  Te Huruhi Primary School to Rocky Bay 18 & Benefits for the community
Encourages independence
S093 Waiheke High School to Palm Beach and Ostend 20
5094 Waiheke Primary School to Oneroa 22 At the back of this booklet are some tips for bus safety for kids and parents.
We hope to see you travelling on the buses.
S095 Te Huruhi Primary School to Waiheke Road, Onetangi 24
Nga mihi,
S096  Waiheke High School to Waiheke Road, Onetangi 26 Jimbo
$220  Waiheke High School to Oneroa 28 James Bailey | Land Transport Manager | Waiheke Bus Company

can be purchased

MATIATIA FERRY TERMINAL | ONEROA FOUR SQUARE

For more info, visit at.govt.nz

AT HOP CARDS from the following

on-island locations:




&
by
z R 4
%- Mg 10 & Cﬂ;
=
%.i
_Dr;‘d'lin Ln
o
wfﬂhrﬂ?h
JurzEsic
Ridge
Te U Karaka
Resenve

&

Oneroa Za
o

Blackpool

Huruhi Bay

STOP NAME STOP # | TIME

Matiatia (opposite Ferry Terminal)

67 Oceanview Road, near 48 hour car park
Oceanview Road, near Waiheke Library
139 Oceanview Road, opposite BNZ
Oceanview Road, opposite Red Cross

2 Moa Avenue, near Kiwi Street

34 Moa Avenue, near Rata Street

31 Rata Street

31 Tui Street

54 Mako Street

Mako Street, opposite Allison Park

1134
1143
1151
1153
1155
1148
1146
1163
1161
1087
1321

07:55
07:57
07:59
07:59
08:00
08:01
08:02
08:02
08:04
08:04
08:05

TE HURUHI PRIMARY SCHOOL & WAIHEKE HIGH SCHOOL

e RO
Oneroa Bay xBarl®
Hekerua
Bay Sandy
Bay
Oneroa %,
B G
Feadh e Tane® o™
iawin par .
0 oL E;aju-:?'?“rme
&y
-13‘?6 Karaka™
Gige,
*ﬁr 5, P 4
o patd B
4 L'.m-;l;sp-:" ﬂé
= el
@ Y -
£ q?% dﬁ
F o
B § &

Putiki
Raw

5 Korora Road, opposite Art Gallery

17 Korora Road

33 Waikare Road, outside Waiheke Real Estate
Oceanview Road, opposite Red Cross
Oceanview Road, near St Peter’'s Church
Oceanview Road, near Frank Street

14 Surfdale Road

3 Miami Avenue, near Surfdale Shops

2 Mitchell Road

Te Huruhi Primary School Bus Bay
Waiheke High School Bus Bay

1145
1147
1149
1155
171
1173
1154
1177
1158
1535
1533

08:08
08:08
08:09
08:10
08:11
08:12
08:13
08:14
08:15
08:19
08:22




Oneroa
Beach
s e
'll\.m;‘l‘ﬂ(.
ur
e &
~) T5 1
> ] &
é_r'. Q?EI -g )Z:ﬂﬁ!-
e 1)
g Surfdale , =™
%Itmgd
4,
) pve
Surfdale
Beach
Waiheke
High Schoao!
To Huruhi
Primary

Goodwin Avenue, near Oneroa Beach Store
Goodwin Avenue/ Queens Drive Intersection
Queens Drive, opposite Hekerua Road

4 Hauraki Road

Pope’s Corner

18 Karaka Road

WISCA

28 Junction Road

Top of Hill Road, near Cory Road

2 Palm Road

-

Gentd®

S

STOP # | TIME
1229 07:50
1225 07:51
1231 07:52
1190 07:53
1192 07:55
1194 07:56
1211 07:57
1188 07:59
1186 08:00
1182 08:02

Putiki
Bay

STOP NAME

TE HURUHI PRIMARY SCHOOL & WAIHEKE HIGH SCHOOL

Ostand
Domain

P MEL

Moy, Ay

Py enig

S
o
B

Opposite Palm Beach Store

Opposite Red Shed

Palm Road, near Palm Beach Store

Te Toki Road, near Waiheke Island Resort
Te Toki Road, opposite Wilma Road

Te Toki Road, near Crescent Road East
Wharf Road, near Muritai Road
Causeway Road, near Donald Bruce Road
Te Huruhi Primary School Bus Bay

Waiheke High School Bus Bay

1203
1196
1203
1180
1178
1176
1195
1160
1535
533

08:03
08:04
08:05
08:07
08:08
08:10
08:11
08:14
08:16
08:17




m 5092 WAIHEKE PRIMARY SCHOOL,
TE HURUHI PRIMARY SCHOOL & WAIHEKE HIGH SCHOOL

My Ll Dy
kr'_hb-' o L o o
:‘rﬂ-""'"i‘:z m{.ypﬂ
a® Kt
o
L/;}\ e P
e o e
e Fl z ol
E = 3 -
¥
ey
&
*frm® F o
B S o :
ks l‘f)g ,55'
M &
e “‘fma # '@ﬂam
Surfdale ;
Beach
Wtk
g Schoal
T Horu
Primary
Purtiki
Bay
F o o Cass
Kennedy F
Bay
b M gy
Okoka Bay Sy
\ e B Wharetana Bay pre
[r!
I Oakura Bav L Ty, Lo
Waiheke Road, near Belle Terrace 1598 07:50 191 Onetangi Road, near Wild on Waiheke 1111 08:06
92 Waiheke Road, opposite Belle Terrace 1212 07:52 Ostend Road, near O'Brien Road 1141 08:07
56 Waiheke Road, opposite Garrett Road 1208 07:53 Ostend Road, opposite Tahi Road 1130 08:08
Fourth Avenue, near The Strand (Tin Boat 1102 07:56 Waiheke Primary School Bus Bay 1445 08:11
97 The Strand, near Sixth Avenue 1423 07:57 Ostend Road, near Natzka Road 1170 08:13
Seventh Avenue, near The Strand 1100 07:57 Ostend Road, near Albert Crescent 1189 08:14
Opposite 99 The Strand, near Sixth Avenue 1050 07:59 56 Wharf Road, near playground 1172 08:15
1 Fourth Avenue, near Beach Store 1101 08:00 Causeway Road, opposite Ostend Domain 1504 08:16
23 Onetangi Road, opposite Challenge Station 1103 08:01 31 Causeway Road, Shelley Beach Road 1162 08:17
39 Onetangi Road, near Trig Hill Road 1105 08:04 Causeway Road, near Donald Bruce Roundabout 1160 08:17
Opposite 66 Onetangi Road 1107 08:05 Te Huruhi Primary School Bus Bay 1535 08:19

Opposite 70 Onetangi Road, near Museum 1109 08:06 Waiheke High School Bus Bay 1533 08:20




m 5094 WAIHEKE PRIMARY SCHOOL

e Waiheke Bay
cetarae® Mawhitipana Bay
Oneroa = s Ry (g parterRe

gy ALy

ol
Huruhi Bay
E Z
ﬁ o
i [+
?im é 5%5
Putiki & =
Matiatia Ferry Terminal (terminal side) 1134 07:55 WISCA 1188 08:07
67 Oceanview Road, near 48 hour car park 1143 07:58 Top of Hill Road, near Cory Road 1186 08:08
Oceanview Road, near Waiheke Library 1151 08:00 Opposite Red Shed 1196 08:09
139 Oceanview Road, opposite BNZ 1153 08:00 2 Palm Road 1182 08:13
Oceanview Road, opposite Red Cross 1155 08:01 Te Toki Road, near Waiheke Island Resort 1201 08:14
Oceanview Road, near St Peter’'s Church 1171 08:02 Wharf Road, near Muritai Road 1195 08:16
Oceanview Road, near Frank Street 1173 08:03 Waiheke Primary School Bus Bay 1445 08:20

Pacific Parade, opposite George Street 1537 08:06




B -

&
b

S 3
Surfdale . "=
HopnRd

Surfdale
Beach

Kennedy
& Q Okoka Bay
j Hgm :ragy ‘Wharetana Bay
| Oakura Bay _
Kennedy Point | "o,
| ¢
;.-" Te Whau Bay Ty
i s . oyt
7/
)"I
#
7
P Hitapa Bay

STOP NAME STOP # | TIME

O'Brien Road, near flagpole 1113 07:55
46 O'Brien Road, near Valley Road 1116 07:57
O'Brien Road, near Te Whau Drive 1118 08:00
O'Brien Road, near Woolshed 1120 08:01
Ostend Road, near O'Brien Road 1141 08:03
Ostend Road, opposite Tahi Road 1130 08:04
Waiheke Primary School Bus Bay 1445 08:07
Ostend Road, near Natzka Road/ RSA 1170 08:10

WAIHEKE PRIMARY SCHOOL,
TE HURUHI PRIMARY SCHOOL & WAIHEKE HIGH SCHOOL

27 AT % g
;_;L. a“'\'ﬂ ?"f.' B
L & B opherine
E o '-_as-“’:‘ Bl Mitched o
Py Resene il
T
Onetangl
Totan, R
?},
&
£
B
pada™
i
Anzac Bay
Sm‘}"% Gaif Club
e,
L
T
Gy,
w\}i""‘ln 'L"v"e_y s D
s
& Carg r
Omiha iz i
Kauakaray 2
B3y Forest

ore o

Stop A Ostend Road, outside Countdown 1191 08:11
56 Wharf Road 1172 08:12
Causeway Road, opposite Ostend Domain 1504 08:14
31 Causeway Road, near Shelley Beach Road 1162 08:15
Causeway Road, near Donald Bruce Roundabout 1160 08:16
Te Huruhi Primary School Bus Bay 1535 08:18
Waiheke High School Bus Bay 1533 08:20




TE HURUHI PRIMARY SCHOOL

AFTERNOON >
Oneroa
= \ar RO
o Oneroa Bay BT
Hekerua Palm
Bay
Sandy Beach
G
‘B 1 Aan
11BN Ry = ad
e
B
| Viet
T
Eg 43
= G Hil % B
& ey
o > 3
a5
o
e
= )
‘hﬂa.'f' Rd o -.?G ‘
s 3
7 =
A
Blackpool g
Beach g V2R Te Toki
S Surfdale i & Reserve
Huruhi Bay i &
Te Liri Karaka &
Rasarve & A
& o
éﬁd %é.-rn 5
W
surfda!e s Putik Rd [
Beach CRBNSY Ry
Waihoks 9
High School
Te Huruhi
Primary Siis <
Putiki =
Bav LS?
STOP NAME STOP # TIME STOP NAME STOP # TIME
Te Huruhi Primary School Bus Bay 1535 14:40 17 Korora Road, near Waikare Road 1147 14:53
11 Mitchell Road 1179 14:43 33 Waikare Road, near Waiheke Real Estate 1149 14:54
2 Miami Avenue, near Surfdale Shops 1156 14:44 Oceanview Road, opposite Red Cross 1155 14:55
21 Surfdale Road 1175 14:45 Oceanview Road, near St Peter's Church 1171 14:56
Oceanview Road, opposite Frank Street 1152 14:46 3 Goodwin Avenue, near Oneroa Beach Shop 1229 14:57
2 Moa Avenue 1148 14:47 23 Goodwin Avenue, near lower end of Queens 1225 14:58
34 Moa Avenue, near Rata Street 1146 14:48 71 Queens Drive, opposite Hekerua Road 1231 14:59
31 Rata Street 1163 14:49 4 Hauraki Road 1190 15:00
31 Tui Street 1161 14:50 Pope’s Corner 1192 15:01
54 Mako Street 1087 14:51 18 Karaka Road 1194 15:02
Mako Street, opposite Allison Park 1321 14:51 WISCA 1211 15:05

5 Korora Road, opposite Art Gallery 1145 14:52



AFTERNOON

ROCKY BAY
& Ostend o
: - Domain 2
s i [ & e :
% & L) H"'ni.-,r T =
a4 . i o

Surfdale
Beach
Waiheke
High Schoof
Te Huruff
Primary
ik
,.5?}{@
ff Anzac Bay
oneta
Spcrtsgk
Kennedy
Bay
il MarGag
& %&l“'v
5 (s Okoka Bay Ln
£ Car Fer|
Ty o
i Half Moon Bay Wharetana Bay
Ox
Oakura Bay .\.a‘-“d'
.
ennedy Point | e, PC
Te Whau Bay ’P‘!z_s,&
f%-é}, f.-':"""r"s“ﬁ;'c
Omlha
Katakarau 5
Ray Fovest . "?rb.
Orra s ‘g-
. 18 iy
Hitapa Bay

STOP NAME STOP # TIME STOP NAME STOP #
Waiheke High School Bus Bay 1533 15:20 Ostend Road, opposite O'Brien Road 1132
Causeway Road, near Wilma Road 1181 15:22 O'Brien Road, near Onetangi Sports Park 1122
Opposite 31 Causeway Road, near Shelley Beach Rd 1183 15:22 O’Brien Road, near Gordons Road 1119
Causeway Road, near Ostend Domain 1185 15:23 O'Brien Road, opposite Te Whau Drive 1117
Opposite 50 Wharf Road, near Belgium Street 1193 15:24 O'Brien Road, opposite Valley Road 1115
Stop B Ostend, opposite Ostend Shops 1542 15:25 O’Brien Road, near flagpole 1113

Ostend Road, near Erua Road 1139 15:28

" 'r'\!)-

TIME

15:29
15:30
15:30
15:32
15:34
15:36

e

(e



AFTERNOON

STOP NAME

Te Huruhi Primary School Bus Bay
31 Jellicoe Parade

WISCA

28 Junction Road, near WISCA

Top of Hill Road, near Cory Road

2 Palm Road

Opposite Palm Beach Store
Opposite Red Shed

Outside Palm Beach Store

Te Toki Road, near Waiheke Island Resort
Te Toki Road, opposite Wilma Road

Hitapa Bay
STOP # TIME
1535 14:40
1219 14:44
1211 14:45
1188 14:46
1186 14:47
1182 14:48
1184 14:50
1196 14:50
1203 14:51
1180 14:52
1178 14:54

ROCKY BAY

Onetangi Bay
Onetangi
Beach
b Mm-St &
oy A - 5 FR
I Eins ¢
Cathering R
HTChol o Fi L
Donang & a
o
b
Onetangi . ':.g%s:.qu\
tan 5y by -
oS
2 %ﬁ L
F o '5%
B T B
e 4
TrgrilRd
Trig Hi¥ Besenve
Golf Tty
Ao
Mgk v
ot ':"b-..-a-_
&
3’ Ragonal Fark
STOP NAME STOP # TIME
Te Toki Road, near Crescent Road East 1176 14:55
Wharf Road, near Muritai Road 1195 14:57
Stop B Ostend, opposite Ostend Shops 1542 14:58
Waiheke Primary School Bus Bay 1445 15:00
Ostend Road, opposite O'Brien Road 1132 15:05
O'Brien Road, near Onetangi Sports Park 1122 15:06
O'Brien Road, near Gordons Road 1119 15:07
O'Brien Road, opposite Te Whau Drive 1117 15:09
O'Brien Road, opposite Valley Road 1115 15:10
O'Brien Road, near flagpole 1113 15:13

§amE



AFTERNOON

Watheke
High School

A
“"-‘n-,-oq%
L':tﬁbwn s
-
:, g
@5y . f
L oz
T
o = -4
S ER < “Btig
& 3 Y
urfdale . =™
Apon R
Surfdale
Beach
STOP NAME

Waiheke High School Bus Bay

31 Jellicoe Parade

28 Junction Road

(i
%

Top of Hill Road, near Cory Road

2 Palm Road

Opposite Palm Beach Store

Opposite Red Shed

I'Iam.‘é‘?é L}J‘\]w

Haud® 5

Karaks

STOP #

1533
1219
1188
1186
1182
1184
1196

TIME

15:20
15:22
15:24
15:26
15:27
15:29
15:30

PALM BEACH & OSTEND

Palm 5

Beach g
(2%

il &

e
g 3 Viey &y
i g:‘l'-dl &—lgr
£
- '['1\}
o F-5)
£
Wahele et
Brimary s
&
)
f
= Ostend =
Damain . =
E &
% ) St
STOP NAME

Palm Beach Store

Te Toki Road, near Waiheke Island Resort
Te Toki Road, opposite Wilma Road

Te Toki Road, near Crescent Road East
Wharf Road, near Muritai Road

Opposite Ostend Shops

STOP #

1203
1180
1178
1176
1195
1542

J‘u@dﬂrl 7]

TIME

15:31
15:32
15:33
15:34
15:35
15:40



AFTERNOON

ONEROA
Enclosure Bay Repo Bay
s Mawhitipana Bay
Oneroa T R
= 4 Oneroa Bay Hik g Barer A
L EB;]’“E' Palm ¥
& £ % ¥ Sandy Beach g
e 5‘ 3 ¥ %
@' ; Viilage Oneroa 4
' &
& il 2
= e
£ X A7
5 S, £
ot e Ry e
Blackpool
Blackpool Er £k Aoty ;-
& -
Beach B et pooob
i Surfdale . " o A
Huruhi Bay on Ll
4 Neton j‘:‘
g ¥ =
Pz & fd
AL
Surfdale _. PilRd
Beach 2 ey F
& b
Watheke ¥
High Schoal & i
STOP NAME STOP # TIME STOP NAME
Waiheke Primary School Bus Bay 1445 14:40 Oceanview Road, opposite Frank Street
Stop A Ostend, outside Countdown 1191 14:45 166 Oceanview Road, opposite St Peter's Church
Wharf Road, opposite Muritai Road 1174 14:46 134 Oceanview Road, outside Red Cross
Opposite 8 Wharf Road 1197 14:47 Oceanview Road, near Oue Road, outside BNZ
27 Te Toki Road, near Wilma Road 1199 14:48 Mako Street, near Allison Park
Te Toki Road, near Waiheke Island Resort 1180 14:48 Opposite 54 Mako Street
Opposite Red Shed 1196 14:51 26 Tui Street, near Manuka Road
57 Palm Road 1217 14:51 12 Rata Street
Palm Road, near Palm Beach Store 1203 14:52 23 Moa Avenue
71 Junction Road, near top of Hill Road 1205 14:54 15 Moa Avenue
45 Junction Road, opposite Gulf Place 1207 14:54 1 Moa Avenue

WISCA 1209 14:55

B ME]

STOP #

1152
1528
1150
1138
1321
1085
1142
1144
1165
1167
1169

D BN

Fir

Rl

TIME

14:57
14:59
15:00
15:01
15:03
15:04
15:04
15:05
15:06
15:07
15:08



AFTERNOON WAIHEKE ROAD, ONETANGI

B P
Hekarua Paim Heedle Rocks

Bay e Onetangi Bay

W

Oloka Bay i
‘ Y e VWharetana Bay e
STOP NAME STOP # TIME STOP NAME STOP # TIME
Te Huruhi Primary School Bus Bay 1535 14:40 44 Onetangi Road, opposite Trig Hill Road 1108 14:59
Causeway Road, near Wilma Road 1181 14:44 28 Onetangi Road, near Challenge Station 1106 15:00
Opposite 31 Causeway Road, near Shelley Beach Rd 1183 14:45 Onetangi Road, near Tin Boat Reserve 1104 15:01
Causeway Road, near Ostend Domain 1185 14:46 Fourth Avenue, near the Strand 1102 15:02
Wharf Road, near Ostend Road 1164 14:46 97 The Strand, near Sixth Avenue 1423 15:03
Ostend Road, opposite Ostend Price Cutter 1166 14:47 Seventh Avenue, near The Strand 1100 15:04
80 Ostend Road, near RSA 1168 14:48 Opposite 99 The Strand, near Sixth Avenue 1050 15:05
Waiheke Primary School Bus Bay 1445 14:49 1 Fourth Avenue 1101 15:07
Ostend Road, opposite O'Brien Road 1132 14:54 3 Waiheke Road, near Garrett Road 1125 15:09
82 Onetangi Road, near Wild on Waiheke 1114 14:55 33 Waiheke Road, near lower end of Belle Terrace 1210 15:10
70 Onetangi Road, opposite Museum 1112 14:56 Waiheke Road, near Pie Melon Bay 1598 15:14

66 Onetangi Road, opposite golf course 1110 14:57



AFTERNOON WAIHEKE ROAD, ONETANGI

o A
o

Hekerua Palm i Meedie Rocks

g <
B Hare o

;o sancis
= Dkoka Bay it S
\\ e ioan Bay Wharetana Bay A

| LD Sogn

STOP NAME STOP # TIME STOP NAME STOP # TIME
Waiheke High School Bus Bay 1533 15:23 44 Onetangi Road, near Trig Hill Road 1108 15:38
Causeway Road, near Wilma Road 1181 15:24 28 Onetangi Road, near Challenge Station 1106 15:39
Opposite 31 Causeway Road, near Shelley Beach Rd 1183 15:25 Onetangi Road, near Tin Boat Reserve 1104 15:40
Causeway Road, near Ostend Domain 1185 15:26 Fourth Avenue, near The Strand 1102 15:41
Wharf Road, near Ostend Road 1164 15:27 97 The Strand, near Sixth Avenue 1050 15:42
Ostend Road, opposite Ostend Price Cutter 1166 15:28 Seventh Avenue, near The Strand 1100 15:43
80 Ostend Road, near RSA 1168 15:29 Opposite 99 The Strand, near Sixth Avenue 1050 15:44
Ostend Road, near Erua Road 1139 15:32 1 Fourth Avenue 1101 15:45
Ostend Road, opposite O'Brien Road 1132 15:33 3 Waiheke Road, near Garrett Road 1125 15:46
82 Onetangi Road, near Wild on Waiheke 1114 15:34 33 Waiheke Road, near bottom end of Belle 1210 15:47
70 Onetangi Road, opposite Museum 1112 15:35 Waiheke Road, near Pie Melon Bay 1598 15:50

66 Onetangi Road, opposite golf course 1110 15:36



AFTERNOON

Oneroa

=4
!
o

Blackpool

Blackpool
Beach

Huruhi Bay

STOP NAME

Waiheke High School Bus Bay

11 Mitchell Road

2 Miami Avenue, near Surfdale Shops
21 Surfdale Road

Oceanview Road, opposite Frank Street
2 Moa Avenue

34 Moa Avenue, near Rata Street

31 Rata Street

31 Tui Street

54 Mako Street

Mako Street, opposite Allison Park

5 Korora Road, opposite Art Gallery

Oneroa Bay

Oneroa

STOP #

1533
1179
1156
1175
1152
1148
1146
1163
1161
1087
1321
1145

Hekerua

A

TIME

15:25
15:29
15:30
15:31
15:32
15:37
15:38
15:39
15:40
15:41
15:42
15:43

ONEROA
oy BarEr P
Palm g
Sandy Beach cl
Bay =
Fiy
5 i "
E &
ingﬁ qé?
Hill &
Goye Hil % b
= o
A L’ﬂ‘g-‘
ol
w“'&un
3
3 =
A
el G}l,(‘g.G Te Toki
&
&
o &
Sﬁf & Wy
Eat
&.;\'a'g'j Bgl'*’n 5t
A
S Putkid &
e Ay &
&
oa St
B <&
STOP NAME STOP # TIME
17 Korora Road, near Waikare Road 1147 15:44
33 Waikare Road, near Waiheke Real Estate 1149 15:45
Oceanview Road, opposite Red Cross 1155 15:46
Oceanview Road, near St Peter’s Church 1171 15:47
3 Goodwin Avenue, near Oneroa Beach Shop 1229 15:48
23 Goodwin Avenue, near lower end of Queens Drive 1225 15:49
71 Queens Drive, opposite Hekerua Road 1231 15:50
4 Hauraki Road 1190 15:51
Pope’s Corner 1192 15:53
18 Karaka Road 1194 15:54
WISCA 1211 15:55



Bus Safety Travelwise

School

BUS
STOP

§




Travelwise

School

BUS SAFETY
FOR STUDENTS

It’s important that children are safe around buses

REMINDER FOR CHILDREN

+ Get off the bus being respectful to other
passengers without pushing.

o WAIT well back from the road until the bus has
moved away.

* Never walk out in front or behind a bus.

* If you need to cross the road, wait on the side of
the road until the bus has moved away, so you
can see clearly up and down the road.

+ Always look for a safe place to cross the road.

* Electric buses are very quiet. Always keep your
eyes out for electric buses.

REMINDER FOR PARENTS & CAREGIVERS

* The speed limit when passing a stationary school
bus is 20km per hour, either side of the road.

+ Always drop off and pick up children on the
same side of the road as the bus.

Ensure your children get out of the car on the
kerb side.

Teach your children to stop, look and listen
when crossing the road.

ﬁ\ Thank you
for your cooperation

TEEET




